
2025 UVA Wise Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 19, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-26   Conf: 7-17   Home: 18-14   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (347), Opp (269)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), McKnight (6), McCauley (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (72-94), McKnight
(26-36), Allison (12-14), Nolley (11-14), McCauley (10-11), Shockley (7-9), Jones (3-4), Paul (3-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Clay, Taylor .358 47-47 134 34 48 5 0 0 17 53 .396 19 5 7 0 .447 3 12 8-10 82 129 14 .938
33 Baker, Kaylynn .345 36-36 113 14 39 11 0 0 24 50 .442 9 1 9 3 .389 3 2 1-1 22 61 11 .883
4 Gibson, Adyson .321 47-47 140 33 45 1 0 2 15 52 .371 28 2 24 1 .439 1 7 13-15 76 3 1 .988
18 Polan, Lindsey .309 47-45 149 18 46 7 1 8 35 79 .530 7 2 12 2 .346 1 0 1-1 15 0 0 1.000
3 McCauley, Emma .287 40-40 101 17 29 4 2 0 10 37 .366 8 10 12 1 .395 0 4 4-6 88 6 2 .979
23 Ausmus, Mataya .281 38-37 96 16 27 6 3 2 13 45 .469 17 3 17 0 .405 0 2 4-5 42 14 8 .875
16 McKnight, Mallory .255 38-35 102 11 26 8 0 4 25 46 .451 17 3 16 2 .374 1 1 0-0 127 22 1 .993
14 Mills, Abagail .245 46-46 102 17 25 5 0 0 20 30 .294 26 5 13 0 .415 2 8 3-3 77 81 3 .981
12 Johnson, Savannah .231 44-44 121 9 28 5 0 2 12 39 .322 16 3 19 1 .336 0 3 0-0 324 4 2 .994
10 Allison, Bayleigh .600 24-10 10 1 6 3 0 0 3 9 .900 0 0 2 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 17 0 1.000
21 Milne, Madison .286 19-19 42 6 12 0 0 0 4 12 .286 2 3 6 1 .362 0 1 2-2 11 1 2 .857
6 Sutton, Morgan .200 6-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
72 Nichols, Riley .192 28-13 26 7 5 0 0 0 2 5 .192 9 2 10 0 .432 0 1 1-3 17 0 3 .850
13 Clark, Jessica .167 22-0 6 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 3 0 3 0 .444 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
1 Banks, Emmaleigh .125 9-0 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 1 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Bruce, Hannah .115 16-10 26 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .115 5 1 6 0 .273 1 0 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
0 Greer, Gracee .000 21-2 6 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .143 0 0 1-1 16 1 0 1.000
44 Paul, Savannah .000 16-6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 9 0 1.000
Totals .288 47-47 1187 201 342 55 6 18 185 463 .390 169 40 159 11 .391 12 41 40-49 910 407 52 .962
Opponents .306 47-47 1247 240 382 65 11 21 218 532 .427 104 21 176 9 .364 20 30 36-47 895 351 46 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Jones, Jillian 3.80 2-7 11 9 4 0-0 2 42.1 53 34 23 11 24 7 2 4 .294 0 3 0 1 2
54 Shockley, Olivia 3.82 5-3 21 5 1 1-0 0 58.2 58 42 32 25 43 11 1 5 .266 12 3 0 8 6
10 Allison, Bayleigh 4.15 5-5 19 8 2 0-0 1 60.2 81 47 36 22 44 8 4 5 .316 9 2 0 3 8
44 Paul, Savannah 4.40 3-1 15 6 3 2-0 0 41.1 44 31 26 19 31 14 0 4 .267 1 4 0 0 3
5 Nolley, Alivia 4.68 6-10 22 19 6 2-0 0 92.2 134 80 62 23 32 21 4 1 .339 4 9 0 7 10
17 Kreese, Sophie 5.48 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 7.2 12 6 6 4 2 4 0 2 .364 1 0 0 1 1
Totals 4.27 21-26 94 47 16 5 4 303.1 382 240 185 104 176 65 11 21 .306 27 21 0 20 30
Opponents 4.00 26-21 83 47 21 5 4 295.2 342 201 169 167 158 55 6 18 .290 27 40 0 12 41



2025 UVA Wise Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 19, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
0 Greer, Gracee 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Allison, Bayleigh 17 0 17 0 1.000 0 12 2 .857 0 0
18 Polan, Lindsey 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Paul, Savannah 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
11 Bruce, Hannah 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Jones, Jillian 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
17 Kreese, Sophie 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
12 Johnson, Savannah 330 324 4 2 .994 11 0 0 — 0 0
16 McKnight, Mallory 150 127 22 1 .993 1 26 10 .722 6 0
4 Gibson, Adyson 80 76 3 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Mills, Abagail 161 77 81 3 .981 10 0 0 — 0 0
3 McCauley, Emma 96 88 6 2 .979 0 10 1 .909 2 0
54 Shockley, Olivia 18 2 15 1 .944 0 7 2 .778 0 0
15 Clay, Taylor 225 82 129 14 .938 9 0 0 — 0 0
5 Nolley, Alivia 40 1 35 4 .900 0 11 3 .786 0 0
33 Baker, Kaylynn 94 22 61 11 .883 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ausmus, Mataya 64 42 14 8 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Milne, Madison 14 11 1 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
72 Nichols, Riley 20 17 0 3 .850 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Banks, Emmaleigh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Clark, Jessica 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Sutton, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1369 910 407 52 .962 33 72 22 .766 8 0
Opponents 1292 895 351 46 .964 50 80 18 .816 7 0


